ZARAI TARAQIATI BANK LIMITED

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

CORRIGENDUM

Tender No. ZTBL-06-2025

Attention is invited towards Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited "Tender Notice" against Tender No. ZTBL-06-2025 title "Procurement of Cyber Security Assessment Services for ZTBL" published in newspapers and PPRA & ZTBL Websites to be opened on 27.03.2025 at 12:00 PM.

In order to expect better competition and upon the requests of prospective bidders, bid submission date has been extended and now bids may be submitted till 10th April, 2025 up to 11:30 AM. Bids shall be opened on the same day at 12:00 PM.

Vice President,
Head Procurement Department,
General Services Division,
Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited,
1-Faisal Avenue, Zero Point, Islamabad

Phone: 051-9252798

Tender Notice for e-Procurement Tender No. ZTBL-06-2025

Procurement of Cyber Security Assessment Services for ZTBL

Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited, Head Office Islamabad, a Public Sector Bank, invites electronic bids on PPRA e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS) from authorized distributors / suppliers / Contractors registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments who are on FBR Active Taxpayers List for "Procurement of Cyber Security Assessment Services for ZTBL".

- 02. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Procurement Department, ZTBL Head Office, Islamabad. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 2,000/-.The Bidding document can also be downloaded free of cost from the ZTBL website (www.ztbl.com.pk) and from PPRA EPAD System.
- 03. Bidders are required to submit their bids through PPRA EPAD System (www.eprocure.gov.pk) however the original bid security must be delivered to ZTBL on below mentioned address before bid submission closing date & time. Bids must be submitted online through EPADS as per the following schedule:

Bid Submission Date & Time	27 March, 2025 @ 11:30 AM
Bid Opening Date & Time	27 March, 2025 @ 12:00 PM

04. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 18.03.2025 (11:00 AM) at IT Conference Room, ZTBL Head Office, Islamabad.

Vice President,
Head, Procurement Department,
General Services Division,
Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited,
Head Office, Islamabad.
Phone No. 051-9252798